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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
\-Q-0

Ck Association
Q Limited Partnership

Beiersdorf AG

[ Individual(s)

(X General Partnership
ﬁ Corporation-State

[ Other __Germany

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYes & No

3. Nature of conveyance:

BE Assignment (h Merger

[k Security Agreement (h Change of Name
¥ Other

Execution Date;

October 25, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BSN Medical GmbH & Co. KG

Name:

Intemnal

Address:

&maAmr%sQulckbornStrasse 24
city;_Hamburg SmmGermanyzm:20253

.k Individual(s) citizenship

() Association

(% General Partnership

¥ Limited Partnership Germany

Q Corporation-State

(¥ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See Schedule B attached

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A attached

Additional number(s) attached [ Yes % No “\—X\\_L{(I L’

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name:__y T, Giordano

Internal Address: Von__Maltitz, Derenberg,

,  ord

Street Address:__60_Fast 42nd Street
Suite 4410

City: New _!9_1_._]& State: NY Zip: 10165

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..................l

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)........covnnn..n $.1,340.00

% Enclosed

i Authorized to be charged to deposit account
if additional fees reguired

8. Deposit account number;

22-0560

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01/30/4

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

01 FC:481
02 FC:482

. * January 9, 2002
Diane Donnelly | Yy 7y
am on.Signing Signature Date
002 DBYRME- " 3000006 77AkKL | |
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, ment;
40, 000} uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
1300 oo w ommissloner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
4 ) Washington, D.C. 20231
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Mark

ATIR-BAND
ANTI-EM
BOBBINETTE
COM-PAT
COMPRIFORM
COMPRILAN
COVERLET
COVER-ROLL
CRYO/TEMP
ELASTOMULL

FAST-FIT
and design

FREDRICKS
GAZOFIX
GELOCAST
GLADIATOR

JOBSKIN
(stylized letters)

JOBST

JOBST

JOBST

Spindel design
Spindel design
JOBST MEDICAL

LEGWEAR and
package design

SCHEDULE A

Reqg. No.

774,666

844,200

1,336,753
1,273,282
1,753,767
1,747,623
1,020,927
1,194,191
1,070,554

1,130,757

1,317,920
1,225,847
2,083,592
366,122

1,312,185

1,301,422
715,157
767,641
986,154
829,854

988,578

2,348,984

Reg. Date

August 4, 1964
February 13, 1968
May 21, 1985

April 10, 1984
February 23, 19893
January 19, 1993
Septembe£ 23, 1975
April 27, 1982
August 2, 1977

February 12, 1980

February 5, 1985
February 1, 1883
July 29, 1997
March 28, 19395

January 1, 1985

October 23, 1584
May 9, 1961
March 31, 1964
June 11, 1974
June 6, 1967

July 16, 1974

May 9, 2000

TRADEMARK
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Mark

JOBST LEG HEALTH
CENTER
&OBST—JET
JOBST-RELIEF
JOBST-STRIDE
JOBST-~-STRIDETTE
JOBST SUPPORT WEAR
JobsTex
JOLASTIC
LEUKOFIX
LEUKOFLEX
LEUKOPLAST
LEUKOPOR
LEUKOSILK
LEUKOTAPE
LTIGHTPLAST
NORTA
ORTHOCLEAN
RELIEF
SLIDE-GUARD
TRICOFIX
VAIROX

VERTEBRACE

SCHEDULE A (Cont’d)

Reg. No.

2,375,990
862,069

1,305,688
942,026

972,438

2,214,973
2,018,130
1,300,104
1,356,217
1,356,216
1,464,259
834,393

1,356,215
1,514,293
1,494,782
1,222,489
2,009,678
1,473,006
2,329,732
1,691,145
1,827,367

1,827,366

Reg. Date

August 8, 2000
December 17, 1968
November 20, 1984
August 29, 1972
November 6, 1973
December‘29, 1998
November 19, 1896
October 16, 1984
August 27, 1985
August 27, 1985
November 10, 1987
August 295, 1967
August 27, 1985
November 29, 1988
July 5, 1988
January 4, 1983
October 22, 1996
January 19, 1588
March 14, 2000
June 9, 1992
March 22, 1994

March 22, 1994

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE_A (Cont’d)

Mark ' Reg. No. Reg. Date
YOURS TRULY 1,069,789 July 19, 1977
YOURS TRULY 1,494,097 June 28, 1988

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE B

Mark Serial No. Filing Date
BSN MEDICAL 76/191,695 January 2, 2001
BSN MEDICAIL :
and design 76/287,461 July 18, 2001
BSN-JOBST

and design 76/247,330 April 27, 2001

JOBST SUPPORTWEAR
and package design 75/438,589 February 23, 1998

JOBST MEDICAL

LEGWEAR and design 75/819,595 October 12, 1999

JOBST FATIGUE

FIGHTER 76/091,491 July 18, 2000

SENSIFQOOT 75/701,159 May 7, 1999
TRADEMARK
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IN TEE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : BSN Medical GmbH+ Co. KG

Trademark : AIR-BAND FTB
Registration No. : 774,666 \ ‘ Ck ()
Registration Date : ;ugust 4, 1964

POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

S 1 r:

The undersigned, BSN Medical GmbH#+ Co. KG, a limited
partnership organized and existing under the laws of Germany,
located at Quickbornstrasse 24, D-20253 Hamburg, Germany, owner of
the above-identified trademark and registration, hereby revokes all
Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appecints the

following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane
Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG,
KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East
42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165

(Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

TRADEMARK
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to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with said registration.
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane
Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN,
JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street,
Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)
are hereby designated registrant’s representative upon whom notice

or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BSN Medical GmbH:Co. KG //%

Andreas Hogref
Marketing Dire tor

pate: L9 10 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0542



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEIERSDORF AG, a corporation of Germany, located
and doing business at Unnastrasse 48, D-20253, Hamburg, Germany,
(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and
registrations and applications thereof in The United States Patent
and Trademark Office set forth in attached Schedule A and Schedule

B, respectively; and

WHEREAS, BSN MEDICAL GMBH3CO. KG, a limited partnership
of Germany, located and doing business at Quickbornstrasse 24,
20253 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "Agsignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said marks and registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby
assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor’s rights, title and
interest in and to said marks, registrations and applications,
together with the good will of the business connected with the use
of and symbolized by said marks, as well as all rights to damages
or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

said marks or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for

TRADEMARK
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and recover the same in the Assignee’s own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed

this 25th day of October , 2001.

BEIERSDORF AG

s 30D l ’
geiersdorf AG By : m{éf Y
UnnastraBe 48 A A flee— s

O - 20260 Mamburg

Hans-Henning Bernhardt Reiner Hansert
Vice President General Corp. Director IP
Counsel & Taxation

TRADEMARK
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Mark

AIR-BAND
ANTI-EM
BOBBINETTE
COM-PAT
COMPRIFORM
COMPRILAN
COVERLET
COVER-ROLL
CRYO/TEMP
ELASTCMULL

FAST-FIT
and design

FREDRICKS
GAZOFIX
GELOCAST
GLADIATOR

JOBSKIN
(stylized letters)

JOBST

JOBST

JOBST

Spindel design
Spindel design
JOBST MEDICAL

LEGWEAR and
package design

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.

774,666

844,200

1,336,753
1,273,282
1,753,767
1,747,623
1,020,927
1,194,191
1,070,554

1,130,757

1,317,920
1,225,847
2,083,592
366,122

1,312,185

1,301,422
715,157
767,641
986,154
829,854

988,578

2,348,984

Reg. Date

August 4,
February
May 21,

April 10,

February

January 19,

September 23,

April 27,
August 2,

February

February
February
July 29,

March 28,

January 1,

October 23,

May 9,
March 31,
June 11,
June 6,

July 16,

May 9,
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1964

13, 1968

1985

1984
23, 1993
1993
1975
1982
1977

12, 1980

5, 1585

1, 1983

1997
1939

1985

1984

1961

1964

1974

1967

1974

2000

TRADEMARK



Mark

JOBST LEG HEALTH
CENTER
JOBST-JET
JOBST-RELIEF
JOBST-STRIDE
JOBST-~STRIDETTE
JOBST SUPPORT WEAR
JobsTex
JOLASTIC
LEUKOFIX
LEUKOFLEX
LEUKOPLAST
LEUKOPCOR
LEUKOSILK
LEUKOTAPE
LIGHTPLAST
NORTA
ORTHOCLEAN
RELIEF
SLIDE-GUARD
TRICOFIX
VAIROX

VERTEBRACE

SCHEDULE A (Cont’d)

Reg. No.

2,375,990
862,069

1,305,688
942,026

972,439

2,214,973
2,018,130
1,300,104
1,356,217
1,356,216
1,464,259
834,393

1,356,215
1,514,293
1,494,782
1,222,489
2,009,678
1,473,006
2,329,732
1,691,145
1,827,367

1,827,366

Reg. Date

August 8, 2000
December 17, 1968
November 20, 1984
August 29, 1972
November 6, 1973
December 29, 1998
November 19, 1996
October 16, 1984
August 27, 1985
August 27, 1985
November 10, 1987
August 29, 1967
August 27, 1985
November 29, 1988
July 5, 1988
January 4, 1983
October 22, 1996
January 19, 1988
March 14, 2000
June 9, 1992
March 22, 1994

March 22, 1994

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A (Cont’d)

Mark ‘ Reg. No. Reg. Date
YOURS TRULY 1,069,789 July 19, 1977
YOURS TRULY 1,494,097 June 28, 1988

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE B

Mark Serial No. Filing Date
BSN MEDICAL 76/191,695 January 2, 2001
BSN MEDICAL

and design 76/287,461 July 18, 2001
BSN-JOBST

and design 76/247,330 April 27, 2001

JOBST SUPPORTWEAR
and package design 75/438,589 February 23, 1998

JOBST MEDICAL

LEGWEAR and design 75/819,595 October 12, 1999

JOBST FATIGUE

FIGHTER 76/091,491 July 18, 2000

SENSIFOOT 75/701,159 May 7, 1999
TRADEMARK
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