01-31-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

101966075

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ • To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BSN Medical GmbH & Co. KG 1.9.02 Name: Beiersdorf AG Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: Quickbornstrasse 24 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Hamburg State Germany Zin: 20253 Corporation-State Other Germany Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: 🧲 Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: October 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached See Schedule B attached Yes 🛄 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 53 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: V.T. Giordano 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 1 340 00 Internal Address: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Enclosed Kunin, Janssen & Giordano Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees required 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 4410 22-0560 _{Zip:}10165 City: New York State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 9, 2002 Diane Donnelly 01/30/2002 DBYINE 00000084 7/4666 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, 01 FC:481 40. Gillb uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1300.00 00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 02 FC:482

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0536

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Reg. Date
AIR-BAND	774,666	August 4, 1964
ANTI-EM	844,200	February 13, 1968
BOBBINETTE	1,336,753	May 21, 1985
COM-PAT	1,273,282	April 10, 1984
COMPRIFORM	1,753,767	February 23, 1993
COMPRILAN	1,747,623	January 19, 1993
COVERLET	1,020,927	September 23, 1975
COVER-ROLL	1,194,191	April 27, 1982
CRYO/TEMP	1,070,554	August 2, 1977
ELASTOMULL	1,130,757	February 12, 1980
FAST-FIT and design	1,317,920	February 5, 1985
FREDRICKS	1,225,847	February 1, 1983
GAZOFIX	2,083,592	July 29, 1997
GELOCAST	366,122	March 28, 1939
GLADIATOR	1,312,185	January 1, 1985
JOBSKIN (stylized letters)	1,301,422	October 23, 1984
JOBST	715,157	May 9, 1961
JOBST	767,641	March 31, 1964
JOBST	986,154	June 11, 1974
Spindel design	829,854	June 6, 1967
Spindel design	988,578	July 16, 1974
JOBST MEDICAL LEGWEAR and package design	2,348,984	May 9, 2000

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JOBST LEG HEALTH CENTER	2,375,990	August 8, 2000
Jobst-Jet	862,069	December 17, 1968
JOBST-RELIEF	1,305,688	November 20, 1984
JOBST-STRIDE	942,026	August 29, 1972
JOBST-STRIDETTE	972,439	November 6, 1973
JOBST SUPPORT WEAR	2,214,973	December 29, 1998
JobsTex	2,018,130	November 19, 1996
JOLASTIC	1,300,104	October 16, 1984
LEUKOFIX	1,356,217	August 27, 1985
LEUKOFLEX	1,356,216	August 27, 1985
LEUKOPLAST	1,464,259	November 10, 1987
LEUKOPOR	834,393	August 29, 1967
LEUKOSILK	1,356,215	August 27, 1985
LEUKOTAPE	1,514,293	November 29, 1988
LIGHTPLAST	1,494,782	July 5, 1988
NORTA	1,222,489	January 4, 1983
ORTHOCLEAN	2,009,678	October 22, 1996
RELIEF	1,473,006	January 19, 1988
SLIDE-GUARD	2,329,732	March 14, 2000
TRICOFIX	1,691,145	June 9, 1992
VAIROX	1,827,367	March 22, 1994
VERTEBRACE	1,827,366	March 22, 1994

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YOURS TRULY	1,069,789	July 19, 1977
YOURS TRULY	1,494,097	June 28, 1988

SCHEDULE B

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
BSN MEDICAL	76/191,695	January 2, 2001
BSN MEDICAL and design	76/287,461	July 18, 2001
BSN-JOBST and design	76/247,330	April 27, 2001
JOBST SUPPORTWEAR and package design	75/438,589	February 23, 1998
JOBST MEDICAL LEGWEAR and design	75/819,595	October 12, 1999
JOBST FATIGUE FIGHTER	76/091,491	July 18, 2000
SENSIFOOT	75/701,159	May 7, 1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : BSN Medical GmbH4Co. KG

Trademark : AIR-BAND

Registration No. : 774,666

Registration Date : August 4, 1964

POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned, BSN Medical GmbH ~ Co. KG, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Quickbornstrasse 24, D-20253 Hamburg, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark and registration, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0541

1.903

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with said registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BSN Medical GmbH?Co. KG

Rν

Juergen Bauschke Managing Director

Andreas Hogrefe Marketing Director

Date: 29.10 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEIERSDORF AG, a corporation of Germany, located

and doing business at Unnastrasse 48, D-20253, Hamburg, Germany,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and

registrations and applications thereof in The United States Patent

and Trademark Office set forth in attached Schedule A and Schedule

B, respectively; and

WHEREAS, BSN MEDICAL GMBH&CO. KG, a limited partnership

of Germany, located and doing business at Quickbornstrasse 24,

20253 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said marks and registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby

assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and

interest in and to said marks, registrations and applications,

together with the good will of the business connected with the use

of and symbolized by said marks, as well as all rights to damages

or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

said marks or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for

and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this $25 \, \text{th}$ day of October , 2001.

BEIERSDORF AG

Beiersdorf AG

Unnastraße 48
D=20269 Mamburg

Ву

Hans-Henning Bernhardt Vice President General

Reiner Hansert Corp. Director IP

Counsel & Taxation

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AIR-BAND	774,666	August 4, 1964
ANTI-EM	844,200	February 13, 1968
BOBBINETTE	1,336,753	May 21, 1985
COM-PAT	1,273,282	April 10, 1984
COMPRIFORM	1,753,767	February 23, 1993
COMPRILAN	1,747,623	January 19, 1993
COVERLET	1,020,927	September 23, 1975
COVER-ROLL	1,194,191	April 27, 1982
CRYO/TEMP	1,070,554	August 2, 1977
ELASTOMULL	1,130,757	February 12, 1980
FAST-FIT and design	1,317,920	February 5, 1985
FREDRICKS	1,225,847	February 1, 1983
GAZOFIX	2,083,592	July 29, 1997
GELOCAST	366,122	March 28, 1939
GLADIATOR	1,312,185	January 1, 1985
JOBSKIN (stylized letters)	1,301,422	October 23, 1984
JOBST	715,157	May 9, 1961
JOBST	767,641	March 31, 1964
JOBST	986,154	June 11, 1974
Spindel design	829,854	June 6, 1967
Spindel design	988,578	July 16, 1974
JOBST MEDICAL LEGWEAR and package design	2,348,984	May 9, 2000

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JOBST LEG HEALTH CENTER	2,375,990	August 8, 2000
JOBST-JET	862,069	December 17, 1968
JOBST-RELIEF	1,305,688	November 20, 1984
JOBST-STRIDE	942,026	August 29, 1972
JOBST-STRIDETTE	972,439	November 6, 1973
JOBST SUPPORT WEAR	2,214,973	December 29, 1998
JobsTex	2,018,130	November 19, 1996
JOLASTIC	1,300,104	October 16, 1984
LEUKOFIX	1,356,217	August 27, 1985
LEUKOFLEX	1,356,216	August 27, 1985
LEUKOPLAST	1,464,259	November 10, 1987
LEUKOPOR	834,393	August 29, 1967
LEUKOSILK	1,356,215	August 27, 1985
LEUKOTAPE	1,514,293	November 29, 1988
LIGHTPLAST	1,494,782	July 5, 1988
NORTA	1,222,489	January 4, 1983
ORTHOCLEAN	2,009,678	October 22, 1996
RELIEF	1,473,006	January 19, 1988
SLIDE-GUARD	2,329,732	March 14, 2000
TRICOFIX	1,691,145	June 9, 1992
VAIROX	1,827,367	March 22, 1994
VERTEBRACE	1,827,366	March 22, 1994

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YOURS TRULY	1,069,789	July 19, 1977
YOURS TRULY	1,494,097	June 28, 1988

SCHEDULE B

Mark	Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
BSN MEDICAL	76/191,695	January 2, 2001
BSN MEDICAL and design	76/287,461	July 18, 2001
BSN-JOBST and design	76/247,330	April 27, 2001
JOBST SUPPORTWEAR and package design	75/438,589	February 23, 1998
JOBST MEDICAL LEGWEAR and design	75/819,595	October 12, 1999
JOBST FATIGUE FIGHTER	76/091,491	July 18, 2000
SENSIFOOT	75/701,159	May 7, 1999

RECORDED: 01/09/2002